
2022 Rochester Institute of Technology Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-19   Conf: 9-10   Home: 5-12   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (323), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Poorman (1), Reilly (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kulp (2),
Countryman (1), Dodig (1), Kistler (1), Libby (1), Porter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Poorman (13), Bagley (8), Opp (30)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Reformat 2, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-
146), Poorman (39-53), Bagley (18-20), Opalewski (13-16), Marchbanks (11-12), Reformat (6-8), Slotter (6-6), Vitro (6-8), Barry (4-4),
Plesniarski (4-5), Wozny (2-2), Arnold (1-4), Countryman (1-1), Farley (1-2), Joseph (1-1), Povlock (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Libby, Ian .303 38-38 145 26 44 14 4 0 27 66 .455 29 5 19 1 .426 4 0 5-5 335 20 6 .983
13 Dodig, Randy .299 37-37 127 24 38 3 1 0 16 43 .339 16 3 23 0 .388 1 3 9-12 41 108 7 .955
1 Bagley, John .285 36-34 123 25 35 5 2 0 19 44 .358 20 8 23 1 .414 1 3 4-5 102 43 4 .973
23 Porter, Will .279 29-28 86 13 24 6 2 0 9 34 .395 15 1 14 2 .388 1 5 7-9 43 2 0 1.000
11 Poorman, Kyle .238 30-28 105 15 25 6 0 0 14 31 .295 9 0 13 4 .296 1 1 3-3 203 31 2 .992
19 Reilly, Chris .237 38-38 152 30 36 7 1 10 33 75 .493 12 4 24 5 .306 2 0 2-3 47 4 2 .962
15 Marsh, Adam .333 22-19 75 19 25 2 1 0 7 29 .387 13 1 22 0 .438 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Stagnitta, Nic .311 20-18 61 11 19 1 0 1 11 23 .377 12 3 20 0 .447 0 0 1-2 33 1 1 .971
12 Blackall, Patrick .291 27-27 103 24 30 10 1 3 23 51 .495 13 10 13 1 .414 2 0 3-3 23 57 3 .964
5 Kulp, Sam .276 23-18 58 9 16 7 0 1 8 26 .448 11 0 23 0 .391 0 0 8-11 29 0 1 .967
21 Colella, Christopher .260 27-22 77 13 20 6 0 0 11 26 .338 5 2 20 1 .310 3 0 7-8 40 59 4 .961
2 Kistler, Nate .213 25-21 75 8 16 7 1 0 6 25 .333 14 6 21 3 .379 0 0 1-1 10 31 4 .911
33 Mecca, Zach .143 11-6 21 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .143 4 3 8 0 .345 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
27 Countryman, Maxx .136 14-7 22 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .182 4 1 5 0 .286 1 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
44 Wozny, Timothy .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Sempervive, Jake .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Flanders, Ben .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 38-38 1236 227 334 75 13 15 189 480 .388 178 48 253 18 .379 17 12 52-64 936 415 42 .970
Opponents .270 38-38 1185 229 320 69 10 17 200 460 .388 174 70 277 22 .390 19 21 57-73 936 335 56 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Statman, Jacob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
32 Arnold, John 3.20 3-2 10 8 1 0-0 0 59.0 55 27 21 16 42 12 3 2 .251 5 12 0 4 4
20 Slotter, Alex 3.41 2-2 10 0 0 0-1 1 29.0 21 11 11 15 28 4 0 0 .208 4 12 0 0 3
17 Bossinas, Peter 4.50 3-2 16 0 0 0-0 2 24.0 29 14 12 13 24 4 0 3 .299 0 4 0 1 3
44 Wozny, Timothy 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
26 Povlock, Trevor 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 2 0 4 2 0 0 .385 0 1 0 1 2
34 Opalewski, Jon 5.07 5-3 11 11 5 0-0 0 65.2 65 43 37 21 69 14 1 2 .255 2 10 0 2 2
27 Countryman, Maxx 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 5 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 .217 0 1 0 1 1
30 Vitro, Matt 5.73 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 30 16 14 8 20 5 0 2 .341 2 5 2 1 0
54 Farley, Reagan 6.88 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 17.0 25 13 13 4 5 6 1 2 .342 0 4 3 0 1
29 Marchbanks, Christian 7.11 1-4 9 8 0 0-0 0 19.0 17 22 15 28 24 1 0 0 .239 7 8 1 1 1
24 Reformat, Collin 8.33 2-3 12 9 0 0-1 0 40.0 39 40 37 41 38 11 3 3 .271 6 4 0 4 3
25 Barry, Liam 8.53 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 12.2 16 16 12 7 9 6 1 2 .302 1 2 0 3 0
22 Joseph, Dylan 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 .273 0 1 0 1 0
16 Plesniarski, Jack 11.05 1-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 9 9 11 9 1 1 0 .308 3 3 0 0 1
28 Aparicio, Anthony 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 5 2 3 0 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.57 19-19 111 38 6 1 5 312.0 320 229 193 174 277 69 10 17 .270 31 70 6 19 21
Opponents 4.87 19-19 112 38 2 3 8 312.1 334 227 169 178 253 75 13 15 .270 47 48 5 17 12



2022 Rochester Institute of Technology Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Porter, Will 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Opalewski, Jon 18 9 9 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
24 Reformat, Collin 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
54 Farley, Reagan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Mecca, Zach 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Marsh, Adam 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Vitro, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
31 Statman, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Povlock, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Plesniarski, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Poorman, Kyle 236 203 31 2 .992 0 39 14 .736 13 1
7 Libby, Ian 361 335 20 6 .983 28 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bagley, John 149 102 43 4 .973 11 18 2 .900 8 1
9 Stagnitta, Nic 35 33 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kulp, Sam 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Blackall, Patrick 83 23 57 3 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Reilly, Chris 53 47 4 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Colella, Christopher 103 40 59 4 .961 14 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dodig, Randy 156 41 108 7 .955 20 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kistler, Nate 45 10 31 4 .911 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Slotter, Alex 9 3 5 1 .889 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 Arnold, John 17 4 11 2 .882 2 1 3 .250 0 0
29 Marchbanks, Christian 7 0 6 1 .857 2 11 1 .917 0 0
17 Bossinas, Peter 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 2 — 0 0
27 Countryman, Maxx 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Barry, Liam 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Aparicio, Anthony 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Flanders, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Joseph, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sempervive, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wozny, Timothy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1393 936 415 42 .970 86 57 16 .781 21 2
Opponents 1327 936 335 56 .958 52 51 11 .824 30 2


